SHENZHEN IP-COM NETWORKS CO., LTD.

Add: Unit A, First Floor, Tower E3, No. 1001, Zhongshanyuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China. 518052 Tel: 86-755-2765 7098 Fax: 86-755-2765 7178 E-mail: cert@tenda.cn

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2024-05-27

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID:2ABZMW63APV3 as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by SHENZHEN IP-COM NETWORKS CO.,LTD. will establish a new FCC ID:2ABZMW63APV3 under SHENZHEN IP-COM NETWORKS CO.,LTD. grant code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID:V7TI24V3
- 2. The Original grant date is 2024-05-20
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, only the applicant, product name, model name, brand, product appearance and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5. External photographs are including in this application

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments: Authorization Letter from Original Grantee Change in ID Request Letter FCC ID Authorization letter External photos FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Signature:

Printed Name: Shen Yue

Title: Engineer